

7th February 2023

CDN Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

"Consistently Delivering Quality Solutions" CIN: U72200MP2006PTC019043

To Whom It May Concern

I, Divyesh Shrivastava, Vice President at CDN Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd., hereby confirm that CDN is committed to adhering to the rules and regulations set forth by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

- 1. Data Processing Compliance: CDN pledge to handle all personal data in our possession in full compliance with the GDPR guidelines.
- 2. **Lawfulness, Fairness, and Transparency: CDN** ensures that all data processing activities are conducted lawfully, fairly, and with transparency.
- 3. **Purpose Limitation: CDN** will only collect and process personal data for specified and legitimate purposes.
- 4. **Data Minimization: CDN** commits to collecting only the necessary personal data required for the intended purpose.
- 5. **Accuracy: CDN** will take reasonable steps to ensure the accuracy of the personal data **CDN** process.
- 6. **Storage Limitation:** Personal data will be retained only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected.
- 7. **Integrity and Confidentiality: CDN** will implement appropriate security measures to safeguard the integrity and confidentiality of personal data.
- 8. **Individual Rights: CDN** recognizes and respects the rights of individuals under GDPR, including the right to access, rectify, erase, restrict processing, and object to processing.
- 9. **Third-Party Data Processing:** In cases where personal data is shared with third parties, **CDN** ensure that they also comply with GDPR regulations.
- 10. **Data Protection Officer (DPO)**: [If applicable] **CDN** have appointed a Data Protection Officer to oversee our GDPR compliance efforts.

By signing below, I affirm on **CDN Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd.**'s behalf, that I have read and understood the **GDPR** compliance undertakings outlined above, and I pledge to uphold these principles in all our data processing activities.

Sincerely,

Divyesh Shrivastava Vice President

CDN Software Solutions Pvt. Itd.